PUBLISH: Friday, March 21, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 24, 2008.

Certified to before me this March 21, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/9/2008 to 3/3/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/24/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor Amount
Adams County Auto Supply 191.92
Adams County Solid Waste 8.32
AIT Laboratories 330.00
American Wire Rope & Slin 835.50
Baker And Sons Plumbing & 136.00
Berne Police Department 3,778.26
Brown, Blair A. 25.00
Brateman's 54.99
Chet's Pest Control 120.00
City Of Decatur 812.09
Complete Printing Service 604.50
Courtesy Ford, Inc. 17,574.09
Decatur Daily Democrat 748.98
Decatur Tire Center 31.35
Ernst Truck Equipment, In 26.68
Smith, G. Medford 100.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc. 1,209.22
Graybar 296.83
Helena Chemical 124.00
Indiana Stamp Company 359.18
J & K Communications 256.12
K-Mart 161.88
Lehman Feed Mill 260.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone 8,242.74
Moser Motor Sales, Inc. 235.17
Office Concepts, Inc. 185.55
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm 6.00
Power Components Corporat 140.03
Bollenbacher, Rodney G. 50.00
Roto-Rooter 200.00
Selking International 70.23
Sherwin-Williams 114.39
Smith Veterinary Hospital 33.75
St. Joseph Hospital Labor 160.00
Reynolds, Tamara J. 125.00
Print Shop 4,122.43
Top Supply Company 50.75
Tractor Supply Company 61.11
USI, Inc. 35.16
West Payment Center 446.50
Christopher E. Harvey 76.49
Ehlerding, Darrel 12.00
Adams County Extension Education Fur 25.99
Swiss City Veterinary 400.00
Intoximeters 222.50
Embarq 2,802.86
Imi Irving Material, Inc. 1,579.62

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.

Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gall's

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Imaging Office Systems, |
Indiana State Coroners As
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Pen Products

Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.
Townsend'sTire Service,
U.S. Postmaster

Wayne - Vaughn

D & D Auto Sales

Rex King

Cook, Russell E.

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
National Serv-All
Andrews Sawmill

Patrick Norton
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Amount

1,022.30
110.58
1,878.95
41.54
12.86
101.85
70.00
10,770.84
76.02
338.96
1,564.16
40.92
127.00
100.00
91.00
108.25
3,838.12
144.90
91.07
110.00
68.40
172.90
8.00
23.24
15,252.82
220.00
7,596.20
258.36
100.00
172.56
101.85
230.67
39.66
50.00
121.27
185.63
10.00
8,000.00
312.08
110.99
27.40
12.00
12,328.00
4,788.73
177.93
86.00
343.44

3/18/2008




Paul Norr

Embarq

DuWayne W. Herman
Myers Furniture

Waste Management
Mihm Rex

Pioneer

Energy Products
Mastermind Systems, Inc.
Summit City Reporting
City Of Decatur Park Depa
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
W. A. Jones And Son

Deb Stimpson

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Larry Miller

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Luann Rehm

Lexis-Nexis

Wells Fargo Bank

Harvest Land Co-op
Adam B. Eguia

Bradley & Associates
Piqua Repair

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Fastenal Company
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
David S. Haggard

Connie Ellenberger

Hilty Home Sales

Dennis Caffee

Kimberly A. Jackson
Hospital Purchasing Service
Robbins Reporting

GIS Product Solutions
Park Center, Inc.

Mapps

Ikon Office Solutions
Barbara Dynes

GCS Service, Inc.
Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express
ATCO International

Holly L. Degitz

Treasurer, State of Indiana
CDW Government, Inc.
Ron Stevens

Chad Kukelhan

Connie Love

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Michele Guise

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

70.00
5,783.40
50.00
972.56
148.86
12.00
1,533.00
142.61
205.00
120.50
3,404.50
1,732.05
174.50
27.25
1,104.80
271.55
129.70
1,595.00
34.69
210.00
70.00
258.81
268.50
357.00
250.00
38,400.00
16.86
434 45
100.00
41.36
159.60
12.00
134.53
2,061.75
50.00
12,000.00
100.00
200.00
3,324.39
60.00
167.19
948.52
425.39
1,116.50
96.80
4,146.31
46131
20.00
25.00
100.00
166.04
116.00
314.32
12.00
114.52
659.91

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Chris Krull

Adam T. Miller

William Rumple

B Secure Alarm Systems
Affolder, Steven L.

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics

Ritter's Flowers And Gift
Office Depot

Cargill, Inc.

Gopher

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Signal Systems, Inc.

KOI Computers

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Donald Kuhn

John Fox

Benicomp, Inc

Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Print Source Corporation
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Meteorlogix

Mary A. Kitson

Varda Company

Michael G. Werling

William Thomas
Correctional Program Services
Kevin Werst

Randy Colclasure

Michele Morehous
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Office Equipment Finance Services
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Kevin Burkhalter

Sara J. Rhymer

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

IVRA

Strahm Division of SGI
Landon Patterson

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Ian M. Gilbert

Creative Hospitality, Inc.
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Global GOVT SYX Services
First National Bank

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Robert E. Rhoades

Julie A. Harkless

IKON Office Solutions

Kerry L. Steiner
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138.65
98.94
25.00
50.00

499.69
12.00
214,941.00
670.00
133.00
58.55
2,100.81
190.84
140.00
66.25
4,500.00
130.15
39.16
637.00
50.00
118,720.32
119.00
23221
137.24
1,318.50
477.00
1,193.50
92.93
566.25
20.00
2,673.30
12.00
50.00
66.47
168.85
225.00
1,600.00
50.00
80.00
128.78
266.00
25.00
4,062.09
32.56
527.00
157.04
55.00
496.50
176.08
123.25
29.54
947.89
139.95
50.00
39.55
1,790.10
12.00
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Stan A. Stoppenhagen
IPFW - Tapestry
Decatur Ace Hardware
Lori Fox

Moss

ADP Screening & Selection Services
Tonya Thomas

Ball State University
Dex

Strategic Solutions
Joel Lengerich
O'Reilly Auto Parts

446.99
120.00
671.89
8.80
8,148.91
115.68
8.00
140.00
132.00
758.75
48.40
22.97

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

John M. Amstutz

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Russell E Cook

Network Storage, Inc.

MGIA

Shruti A. Shukla, MD

Veterinary and Poultry Supply, Inc.
Anita Bergman

Sabre Demolition Corporation
Rescue Rig

Indiana Commission on Public Records
Motion Industries, Inc.

Grand Total

12.00
8,442.77
106.77
23,084.80
150.00
800.00
14.68
24.64
45,600.00
2,663.00
6.13
294.83

656,955.61
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