

PUBLISH: Friday, March 21, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 24, 2008.

Certified to before me this March 21, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/9/2008 to 3/3/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/24/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	191.92	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,022.30
Adams County Solid Waste	8.32	Adams County Treasurer	110.58
AIT Laboratories	330.00	Indiana Michigan Power	1,878.95
American Wire Rope & Slin	835.50	Arnold Lumber Company	41.54
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	136.00	Berne Ready Mix	12.86
Berne Police Department	3,778.26	Berne Tri-Weekly News	101.85
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	70.00
Brateman's	54.99	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	10,770.84
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	76.02
City Of Decatur	812.09	Decatur True Value	338.96
Complete Printing Service	604.50	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,564.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	17,574.09	Sigworth, Darrell W.	40.92
Decatur Daily Democrat	748.98	Decatur Dental Service	127.00
Decatur Tire Center	31.35	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Ernst Truck Equipment, In	26.68	Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	91.00
Smith, G. Medford	100.00	Gall's	108.25
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,209.22	Gordon Food Service	3,838.12
Graybar	296.83	Grimm's Auto	144.90
Helena Chemical	124.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	91.07
Indiana Stamp Company	359.18	Indiana State Coroners As	110.00
J & K Communications	256.12	Janitors Supply Company	68.40
K-Mart	161.88	Kiess Electric	172.90
Lehman Feed Mill	260.00	McBride And Son Welding	8.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	8,242.74	Minds Eye Graphics	23.24
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	235.17	Nipsco	15,252.82
Office Concepts, Inc.	185.55	Park Center, Inc.	220.00
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	6.00	Pen Products	7,596.20
Power Components Corporat	140.03	Quik Stop	258.36
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Safety Systems	172.56
Selking International	70.23	Shell Fleet Plus	101.85
Sherwin-Williams	114.39	Shifferly Dodge	230.67
Smith Veterinary Hospital	33.75	Embarq Communications, Inc.	39.66
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	160.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	125.00	Smith, Teryl R.	121.27
Print Shop	4,122.43	Barkey, Timothy L.	185.63
Top Supply Company	50.75	Townsend'sTire Service,	10.00
Tractor Supply Company	61.11	U.S. Postmaster	8,000.00
USI, Inc.	35.16	Wayne - Vaughn	312.08
West Payment Center	446.50	D & D Auto Sales	110.99
Christopher E. Harvey	76.49	Rex King	27.40
Ehlerding, Darrel	12.00	Cook, Russell E.	12.00
Adams County Extension Education Fur	25.99	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	12,328.00
Swiss City Veterinary	400.00	Ikon Office Solutions	4,788.73
Intoximeters	222.50	National Serv-All	177.93
Embarq	2,802.86	Andrews Sawmill	86.00
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,579.62	Patrick Norton	343.44

Paul Norr	70.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	138.65
Embarq	5,783.40	Chris Krull	98.94
DuWayne W. Herman	50.00	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Myers Furniture	972.56	William Rumble	50.00
Waste Management	148.86	B Secure Alarm Systems	499.69
Mihm Rex	12.00	Affolder, Steven L.	12.00
Pioneer	1,533.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	214,941.00
Energy Products	142.61	B & K Hydraulics	670.00
Mastermind Systems, Inc.	205.00	Ritter's Flowers And Gift	133.00
Summit City Reporting	120.50	Office Depot	58.55
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50	Cargill, Inc.	2,100.81
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,732.05	Gopher	190.84
W. A. Jones And Son	174.50	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00
Deb Stimpson	27.25	Signal Systems, Inc.	66.25
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,104.80	KOI Computers	4,500.00
Larry Miller	271.55	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	130.15
Matthew Bender	129.70	Kristina Buckner	39.16
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,595.00	Donald Kuhn	637.00
Luann Rehm	34.69	John Fox	50.00
Lexis-Nexis	210.00	Benicomp, Inc	118,720.32
Wells Fargo Bank	70.00	Hunts Appliance Service	119.00
Harvest Land Co-op	258.81	Wal-Mart	232.21
Adam B. Eguia	268.50	Print Source Corporation	137.24
Bradley & Associates	357.00	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	1,318.50
Piqua Repair	250.00	Meteorlogix	477.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	38,400.00	Mary A. Kitson	1,193.50
Fastenal Company	16.86	Varda Company	92.93
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	434.45	Michael G. Werling	566.25
David S. Haggard	100.00	William Thomas	20.00
Connie Ellenberger	41.36	Correctional Program Services	2,673.30
Hilty Home Sales	159.60	Kevin Werst	12.00
Dennis Caffee	12.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Kimberly A. Jackson	134.53	Michele Morehous	66.47
Hospital Purchasing Service	2,061.75	McKesson Medical - Surgical	168.85
Robbins Reporting	50.00	Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00
GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00	Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	1,600.00
Park Center, Inc.	100.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Mapps	200.00	Sara J. Rhymer	80.00
Ikon Office Solutions	3,324.39	Alpine Falls, Inc.	128.78
Barbara Dynes	60.00	Deborah A. Schantz	266.00
GCS Service, Inc.	167.19	IVRA	25.00
Verizon Wireless	948.52	Strahm Division of SGI	4,062.09
Stationair's Express	425.39	Landon Patterson	32.56
ATCO International	1,116.50	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	527.00
Holly L. Degitz	96.80	Ian M. Gilbert	157.04
Treasurer, State of Indiana	4,146.31	Creative Hospitality, Inc.	55.00
CDW Government, Inc.	461.31	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	496.50
Ron Stevens	20.00	Global GOVT SYX Services	176.08
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	First National Bank	123.25
Connie Love	100.00	John August	29.54
Farm Plan	166.04	LBH Chemical & Industrial	947.89
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	116.00	Mediacom	139.95
Jeremy Wetter	314.32	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Michele Guise	12.00	Julie A. Harkless	39.55
Richard F. Thompson	114.52	IKON Office Solutions	1,790.10
Office Depot	659.91	Kerry L. Steiner	12.00

Stan A. Stoppenhagen	446.99	John M. Amstutz	12.00
IPFW - Tapestry	120.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	8,442.77
Decatur Ace Hardware	671.89	Russell E Cook	106.77
Lori Fox	8.80	Network Storage, Inc.	23,084.80
Moss	8,148.91	MGIA	150.00
ADP Screening & Selection Services	115.68	Shruti A. Shukla, MD	800.00
Tonya Thomas	8.00	Veterinary and Poultry Supply, Inc.	14.68
Ball State University	140.00	Anita Bergman	24.64
Dex	132.00	Sabre Demolition Corporation	45,600.00
Strategic Solutions	758.75	Rescue Rig	2,663.00
Joel Lengerich	48.40	Indiana Commission on Public Records	6.13
O'Reilly Auto Parts	22.97	Motion Industries, Inc.	294.83
		Grand Total	<u>656,955.61</u>